Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 34% 35% 29% 23% 32% 33% 39% 36% 15% 26% 34%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 54% 55% 57% 54% 55% 52% 51% 73% 57% 50%
Not sure 14% 8% 11% 16% 20% 14% 12% 9% 13% 12% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (461) (539) (230) (222) (363) (185) (668) (128) (135) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 9% 29% 67% 8% 70% 29% 38% 30% 28% 31% 33% 33%
Off on the wrong track 55% 83% 50% 25% 86% 21% 54% 55% 62% 54% 54% 54% 57%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 9% 5% 10% 16% 8% % 18% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (421) (227)  (320) (227) (425) (284) (149) (166) (221) (B71) (242




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 30% 22% 14% 22% 30% 36% 31% 6% 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 17% 8% 15% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 11% 15% 11% 9% 6% 9% 14% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 39% 42% 43% 37% 40% 43% 37% 62% 42% 43%
Not sure 8% 2% % 9% 14% 11% 5% 2% 6% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (461) (539) (230)  (222)  (363)  (185)  (668)  (128) (135) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 20% 63% 4% 68% 23% 28% 23% 23% 24% 26% 29%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 18% 26% 4% 23% 17% 18% 15% 15% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 11% 5% 10% 4% 12% 8% 6% 13% 11% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 36% 4% 81% 4% 38% 43% 53% 39% 39% 41% 43%
Not sure 8% 2% 15% 2% 1% 2% 10% 3% 2% 9% 10% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (421) (227)  (320)  (227)  (425) (284) (149) (166) (221) (371) (242




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 29% 30% 29% 22% 31% 35% 31% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 60% 55% 50% 62% 60% 55% 56% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 11% 15% 21% 16% 9% 11% 13% * 5% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (375) (284) (193) (182) (64) (80) (149) (82) (286) (19) (44) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 19% 23% 36% * 35% 29% 33% 14% 32% 27% 30% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 57% 66% 52% * 57% 59% 50% 72% 59% 59% 58% 55%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 13% 24% 11% 12% * 8% 11% 17% 14% 9% 14% 12% 16%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% % 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (375)  (30)  (148)  (197) (24) (206)  (158) (116) (50) (60) (81) (144)  (90)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 53% 47% 54% 44% 52% 55% 51% 49% 57% 59% 38%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 42% 47% 42% 50% 40% 42% 45% 46% 40% 32% 62%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 2% 4% 5% 3% 9% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560) (456) (241) (319) (146) (119) (197) (98) (343) (100) (80) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 54% 48% * 59% * 51% 50% 56% 50% 48% 53% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 42% 45% * 38% * 44% 45% 41% 45% 48% 41% 45%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of
things the President
has done, but also
approve of many of the
things he has done 5% 3% 7% * 2% * 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%

Totals 100%  99%  100% « 99% % 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (560)  (315) (222)  (23) (293) (16) (230) (161) (95) (92) (123) (205)  (140)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — The Media should view this as a time of unity and strength. We have a common enemy, actually, an enemy
of the World, the CoronaVirus. We must beat it as quickly and safely as possible. There is nothing more important to me than the life & safety of

the United States!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 32% 28% 16% 27% 35% 39% 34% 13% 24% 27%
Good 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 14% 12% 15% 16% 5% 11% 15%
OK 28% 24% 28% 28% 35% 29% 24% 24% 26% 36% 32% 25%
Bad 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 16% 2% 13%
Terrible 20% 19% 19% 21% 24% 22% 19% 15% 16% 30% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (757) (458) (536) (228) (222) (362) (182) (665) (126) (134) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 30% 8% 24% 67% 7% 2% 25% 34% 30% 33% 24% 31% 32%
Good 14% 10% 16% 16% 10% 14% 15% 14% 12% 11% 18% 14% 12%
OK 28% 35% 30% 14% 33% 11% 31% 25% 25% 31% 30% 26% 25%
Bad 8% 14% 9% 1% 15% 0% 9% 8% 13% 11% 8% 7% 10%
Terrible 20% 33% 20% 2% 35% 2% 20% 19% 20% 14% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (348)  (419) (227)  (318) (225) (421) (283) (148) (165) (220) (368)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — | am fully prepared to use the full power of the Federal Government to deal with our current challenge of the
CoronaVirus!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 30% 25% 16% 22% 34% 35% 31% 14% 22% 19%
Good 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 17% 4% 13% 23%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 39% 30% 26% 27% 28% 40% 33% 28%
Bad 9% 9% % 11% 8% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Terrible 18% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20% 18% 15% 15% 33% 24% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (460) (536) (230) (222) (361) (183) (665) (127) (135) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 6% 23% 62% 5% 65% 25% 28% 25% 32% 24% 27% 28%
Good 15% 11% 15% 20% 11% 21% 14% 19% 14% 14% 14% 15% 17%
OK 30% 36% 34% 14% 36% 12% 33% 31% 27% 31% 34% 31% 25%
Bad 9% 16% 8% 2% 16% 0% 10% 6% 14% 11% 10% 7% 10%
Terrible 18% 30% 19% 2% 32% 2% 20% 15% 20% 13% 18% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (349)  (420) (227)  (318) (226) (422) (283) (149) (165) (220) (370)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — ....We have the greatest healthcare system, experts, scientists and doctors anywhere in the world. Together,
we will PREVAIL!
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 31% 24% 15% 22% 33% 35% 32% 12% 20% 19%
Good 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 9% 12% 20%
OK 28% 24% 26% 30% 35% 27% 26% 26% 26% 34% 36% 23%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 14% 7% 8%
Terrible 21% 20% 21% 20% 26% 23% 19% 15% 17% 31% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (457) (539) (229) (222) (362) (183) (665) (127) (135) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 8% 21% 62% 6% 66% 23% 30% 27% 31% 20% 28% 29%
Good 15% 11% 13% 22% 9% 20% 15% 18% 11% 12% 17% 16% 12%
OK 28% 33% 34% 12% 35% 10% 31% 24% 27% 28% 31% 27% 27%
Bad 9% 16% 10% 0% 16% 1% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10%
Terrible 21% 32% 22% 4% 34% 3% 21% 19% 23% 17% 21% 22% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (351)  (418) (227)  (319) (226) (423) (283) (148) (166) (219) (370)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — | want to thank all of our Great Government officials on the CoronaVirus Task Force who are working around
the clock, in response to the CoronaVirus. Continue to check http://CDC.gov for updates, and follow all recommendations that are available....

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 31% 24% 15% 22% 33% 35% 32% 12% 20% 19%
Good 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 9% 12% 20%
OK 28% 24% 26% 30% 35% 27% 26% 26% 26% 34% 36% 23%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 14% 7% 8%
Terrible 21% 20% 21% 20% 26% 23% 19% 15% 17% 31% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (457) (539) (229) (222) (362) (183) (665) (127) (135) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 8% 21% 62% 6% 66% 23% 30% 27% 31% 20% 28% 29%
Good 15% 11% 13% 22% 9% 20% 15% 18% 11% 12% 17% 16% 12%
OK 28% 33% 34% 12% 35% 10% 31% 24% 27% 28% 31% 27% 27%
Bad 9% 16% 10% 0% 16% 1% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10%
Terrible 21% 32% 22% 4% 34% 3% 21% 19% 23% 17% 21% 22% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (351)  (418) (227)  (319)  (226) (423) (283) (148) (166) (219) (370)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — ....Together we are putting into policy a plan to prevent, detect, treat and create a vaccine against CoronaVirus
to save lives in America and the world. America will get it done!
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 31% 24% 16% 22% 33% 34% 32% 10% 22% 23%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 15% 15% % 11% 14%
OK 27% 22% 25% 29% 33% 28% 25% 23% 26% 34% 28% 25%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 10% 18% 9% 13%
Terrible 21% 21% 21% 22% 25% 22% 21% 17% 18% 31% 29% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (758) (457) (538) (229) (221) (361) (184) (665) (128) (133) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% % 22% 62% 6% 66% 23% 32% 27% 29% 24% 28% 27%
Good 13% 9% 14% 18% 8% 20% 13% 15% 10% 15% 15% 11% 14%
OK 27% 30% 31% 16% 28% 10% 31% 23% 25% 27% 29% 28% 23%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 1% 20% 2% 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 10% 14%
Terrible 21% 35% 22% 2% 37% 3% 21% 20% 24% 15% 21% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (349)  (420) (226)  (319)  (225)  (423) (283) (149) (165) (220) (370)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — America is the Greatest Country in the world. We have the best scientists, doctors, nurses and health care
professionals. They are amazing people who do phenomenal things every day....

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 31% 24% 16% 22% 33% 34% 32% 10% 22% 23%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 15% 15% 7% 11% 14%
OK 27% 22% 25% 29% 33% 28% 25% 23% 26% 34% 28% 25%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 10% 18% 9% 13%
Terrible 21% 21% 21% 22% 25% 22% 21% 17% 18% 31% 29% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (758) (457) (538) (229) (221) (361) (184) (665) (128) (133) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% % 22% 62% 6% 66% 23% 32% 27% 29% 24% 28% 27%
Good 13% 9% 14% 18% 8% 20% 13% 15% 10% 15% 15% 11% 14%
OK 27% 30% 31% 16% 28% 10% 31% 23% 25% 27% 29% 28% 23%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 1% 20% 2% 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 10% 14%
Terrible 21% 35% 22% 2% 37% 3% 21% 20% 24% 15% 21% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (349)  (420) (226)  (319)  (225)  (423) (283) (149) (165) (220) (370)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — Someone needs to tell the Democrats in Congress that CoronaVirus doesn’t care what party you are in. We
need to protect ALL Americans!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 33% 33% 25% 15% 24% 35% 37% 33% 10% 25% 22%
Good 12% 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 9% 12% 12% 5% 13% 18%
OK 21% 17% 18% 24% 28% 22% 18% 17% 21% 19% 22% 24%
Bad 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 11% 19% 8% 16%
Terrible 26% 28% 24% 29% 27% 28% 27% 22% 22% 46% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (755) (456) (536) (227) (221) (362) (182) (664) (127) (134) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 29% 6% 25% 65% 5% 68% 25% 32% 27% 33% 22% 30% 30%
Good 12% % 14% 15% 6% 16% 12% 13% 8% 11% 15% 10% 12%
OK 21% 18% 26% 16% 19% 11% 24% 17% 19% 22% 24% 21% 18%
Bad 12% 24% 10% 2% 19% 3% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14%
Terrible 26% 46% 25% 2% 51% 2% 25% 26% 33% 22% 26% 28% 27%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (348) (417) (227) (317 (227) (421) (282) (149) (166) (218) (368)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — Vanity Fair Magazine, which will soon be out of business, and their third rate Fake reporters, who make
up sources which don’t exist, wrote yet another phony & boring hit piece. The facts are just the opposite. Our team is doing a great job with

CoronaVirus!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 8% 12% 23% 23% 21% 2% 15% 16%
Good 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 12% 2% 12% 11%
OK 20% 15% 19% 21% 25% 23% 19% 12% 21% 16% 18% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% 24% 10% 18%
Terrible 38% 41% 36% 40% 39% 40% 37% 38% 35% 56% 44% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (755) (458) (536) (230) (221) (363) (180) (664) (127) (134) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 43% 2% 44% 15% 20% 14% 15% 16% 18% 19%
Good 11% 2% 12% 22% 1% 24% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13%
OK 20% 11% 23% 25% 7% 20% 23% 18% 14% 26% 23% 19% 13%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 4% 15% 6% 17% 9% 12% 12% 12% 14% 15%
Terrible 38% 66% 36% 5% 74% 6% 34% 42% 50% 36% 40% 38% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (350)  (419) (225)  (319)  (223) (423) (283) (148) (165) (219) (368)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

51. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — Thank you Gavin. Team is doing a great job! https://t.co/gMeoMXT5Fe

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 12% 18% 23% 26% 23% % 18% 20%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 18% 16% 3% 12% 13%
OK 32% 28% 30% 33% 38% 37% 29% 23% 32% 30% 29% 41%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 21% 7% 5%
Terrible 23% 23% 23% 23% 26% 21% 23% 22% 18% 39% 34% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (757) (457) (536) (226) (221) (362) (184) (665) (127) (134) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 17% 47% 3% 52% 16% 24% 22% 17% 16% 22% 23%
Good 14% 8% 12% 25% 7% 24% 13% 15% 15% 20% 11% 12% 14%
OK 32% 29% 38% 25% 29% 21% 36% 30% 31% 31% 39% 29% 29%
Bad 12% 21% 11% 0% 19% 1% 14% 9% 8% 14% 11% 11% 11%
Terrible 23% 39% 23% 3% 42% 3% 22% 22% 25% 18% 23% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (349) (418) (226) (319) (227) (423) (280) (149) (164) (220) (369) (240)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — THANK YOU IDAHO! KAG2020 https://t.co/aNhwiYsx96

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 12% 18% 26% 25% 25% 8% 15% 17%
Good 12% 13% 11% 13% 16% 10% 8% 16% 13% 3% 15% 16%
OK 32% 28% 32% 32% 38% 37% 28% 26% 33% 25% 26% 39%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 15% 14% 10% 11% 22% 15% 5%
Terrible 23% 23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 22% 24% 18% 42% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (757) (458) (537) (230) (222) (362) (181) (664) (127) (135) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 16% 52% 4% 53% 17% 24% 23% 18% 17% 23% 23%
Good 12% 6% 11% 22% 3% 23% 10% 16% 8% 13% 11% 11% 14%
OK 32% 30% 40% 21% 29% 19% 37% 27% 34% 38% 35% 30% 27%
Bad 12% 23% 10% 3% 22% 2% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Terrible 23% 38% 23% 2% 41% 3% 21% 22% 25% 16% 24% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (349)  (419) (227)  (318)  (226)  (422) (284) (149) (165) (220) (369)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5K. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — Pocahontas, working in conjunction with the Democrat Party, totally destroyed the campaign of Bernie
Sanders. If she would have quit 3 days earlier, Sanders would have beaten Biden in a route, it wouldn’t even have been close. They also got two

other losers to support Sleepy Joe!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 21% 10% 10% 13% 18% 19% 18% 1% 13% 14%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 8% 11% 3% 11% 8%
OK 20% 16% 19% 20% 23% 22% 19% 16% 21% 15% 17% 25%
Bad 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 16% 14% 23% 13% 22%
Terrible 39% 43% 3% 42% 39% 39% 39% 40% 36% 58% 46% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (760) (460) (536) (229) (221) (363) (183) (667) (126) (134) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 13% 37% 1% 39% 13% 17% 14% 11% 13% 17% 17%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 2% 18% 9% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8% 14%
OK 20% 9% 25% 25% 6% 27% 23% 16% 14% 25% 20% 20% 16%
Bad 16% 18% 17% 10% 15% 10% 20% 11% 13% 18% 16% 18% 10%
Terrible 39% 68% 37% 6% 76% 6% 35% 43% 49% 37% 42% 37% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (350) (419) (227) (320) (226) (423) (283) (148) (166) (221) (368) (241)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — THANK YOU WASHINGTON! KAG2020 https://t.co/h04VbW71TH

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 13% 18% 27% 24% 25% 8% 18% 20%
Good 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11% 8% 17% 14% 1% 8% 14%
OK 32% 28% 32% 32% 40% 36% 28% 25% 33% 27% 31% 35%
Bad 13% 12% 9% 15% 10% 15% 14% 10% 10% 25% 16% %
Terrible 22% 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 22% 23% 18% 38% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (754) (455) (536) (230) (222) (361) (178) (659) (128) (135) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 53% 3% 55% 18% 25% 23% 18% 18% 24% 24%
Good 12% 4% 11% 24% 3% 23% 9% 15% 8% 15% 12% 11% 12%
OK 32% 32% 39% 20% 31% 18% 38% 29% 34% 37% 34% 31% 29%
Bad 13% 23% 11% 2% 23% 0% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13% 11% 14%
Terrible 22% 38% 23% 1% 40% 3% 21% 20% 25% 17% 23% 24% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (347)  (417) (227)  (316)  (224)  (422) (282) (148) (165) (218) (369)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — THANK YOU NORTH DAKOTA! KAG2020 https://t.co/fOPyYO03iyh

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 13% 18% 28% 23% 24% 8% 19% 20%
Good 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 8% 15% 13% 1% 5% 13%
OK 33% 28% 32% 33% 41% 35% 29% 27% 34% 26% 31% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 17% 14% 11% 11% 25% 15% 14%
Terrible 22% 22% 24% 21% 24% 21% 21% 24% 18% 40% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (749) (454) (531) (229) (221) (356) (179) (657) (125) (134) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 53% 3% 56% 18% 25% 22% 18% 18% 23% 24%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 22% 8% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11% 9%
OK 33% 32% 40% 21% 31% 19% 38% 28% 33% 38% 34% 30% 31%
Bad 13% 25% 11% 2% 24% 0% 15% 12% 12% 16% 14% 12% 14%
Terrible 22% 36% 24% 1% 39% 3% 21% 21% 24% 16% 23% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (985)  (348)  (414) (223)  (317)  (220)  (418) (282) (146) (164) (218) (367)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — ....(which is under siege), is strong on Crime and the Border, and truly LOVES our Military and our Vets. He
will be a great Senator for the people of Alabama. Coach Tommy Tuberville, a winner, has my Complete and Total Endorsement. | love Alabama!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 11% 15% 24% 26% 24% 4% 14% 16%
Good 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16% 15% 6% 13% 9%
OK 25% 21% 24% 26% 28% 29% 25% 18% 26% 25% 22% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 16% 15% 25% 17% 22%
Terrible 25% 25% 25% 25% 29% 25% 23% 23% 21% 40% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (459) (537) (228) (222) (361) (185) (667) (128) (133) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 48% 2% 51% 17% 23% 19% 18% 19% 21% 20%
Good 13% 5%  11%  28% 5% 27% 12% 15% 12% 14% 11% 13%  14%
OK 25% 22% 31% 20% 19% 17% 30% 22% 22% 26% 30% 25% 20%
Bad 17% 30% 15% 2% 28% 2% 19% 15% 18% 21% 15% 14% 20%
Terrible 25% 41% 26% 2% 46% 3% 22% 26% 29% 20% 24% 27% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (352)  (417)  (227)  (320)  (226) (425) (281) (149) (166) (220) (369)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — Tommy Tuberville (@TTuberville) is running for the U.S. Senate from the Great State of Alabama. Tommy
was a terrific head football coach at Auburn University. He is a REAL LEADER who will never let MAGA/KAG, or our Country, down! Tommy will

protect your Second Amendment....

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 11% 15% 24% 26% 24% 4% 14% 16%
Good 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16% 15% 6% 13% 9%
OK 25% 21% 24% 26% 28% 29% 25% 18% 26% 25% 22% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 16% 15% 25% 17% 22%
Terrible 25% 25% 25% 25% 29% 25% 23% 23% 21% 40% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (459) (537) (228) (222) (361) (185) (667) (128) (133) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 48% 2% 51% 17% 23% 19% 18% 19% 21% 20%
Good 13% 5% 11% 28% 5% 27% 12% 15% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14%
OK 25% 22% 31% 20% 19% 17% 30% 22% 22% 26% 30% 25% 20%
Bad 17% 30% 15% 2% 28% 2% 19% 15% 18% 21% 15% 14% 20%
Terrible 25% 41% 26% 2% 46% 3% 22% 26% 29% 20% 24% 27% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (352)  (417)  (227)  (320)  (226) (425) (281) (149) (166) (220) (369)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5P. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — THANK YOU MICHIGAN! KAG2020 https://t.co/9lbuma0JfP

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 20% 15% 19% 28% 25% 26% 9% 20% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 8% 16% 13% 1% % 16%
OK 32% 29% 31% 33% 37% 38% 29% 26% 33% 29% 29% 36%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 11% 14% 14% 10% 10% 23% 18% 9%
Terrible 21% 22% 22% 20% 22% 21% 21% 23% 18% 38% 27% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (751) (455) (532) (229) (222) (359) (177) (657) (126) (135) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 17% 55% 4% 56% 19% 26% 24% 19% 18% 24% 26%
Good 11% 4% 12% 19% 3% 20% 10% 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 10%
OK 32% 31% 39% 23% 31% 21% 36% 30% 34% 37% 34% 31% 29%
Bad 13% 24% 10% 2% 22% 0% 15% 12% 9% 13% 12% 12% 14%
Terrible 21% 37% 22% 1% 40% 3% 20% 19% 25% 17% 24% 22% 21%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (344) (416) (227) (313) (224) (418) (283) (148) (162) (219) (366) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5Q. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — THANK YOU MISSOURI! KAG2020 https://t.co/FH7NcIPgDp

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 11% 17% 28% 25% 25% 9% 18% 17%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 8% 16% 14% 2% 6% 12%
OK 34% 30% 33% 35% 41% 39% 30% 26% 34% 30% 34% 42%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 22% 12% 8%
Terrible 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 24% 18% 38% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (746) (457) (524) (229) (221) (356) (175) (655) (125) (133) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 16% 53% 4% 54% 18% 25% 23% 18% 18% 24% 23%
Good 11% 5% 12% 19% 2% 22% 9% 13% 9% 14% 10% 11% 11%
OK 34% 33% 40% 24% 34% 21% 38% 31% 35% 38% 37% 31% 32%
Bad 12% 22% 10% 2% 20% 0% 14% 9% 9% 14% 12% 10% 12%
Terrible 22% 37% 22% 2% 40% 3% 20% 21% 24% 16% 23% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (343) (413) (225) (311) (223) (415) (281) (148) (163) (219) (362) (237)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets March 11, 2020 — THANK YOU MISSISSIPPI! KAG2020 https://t.co/rdDRnssHya

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 18% 14% 17% 28% 25% 25% 9% 20% 15%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% % 16% 13% 2% 5% 18%
OK 33% 30% 32% 35% 38% 39% 30% 28% 33% 29% 33% 43%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 15% 13% 13% 10% 11% 22% 14% 6%
Terrible 21% 22% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 22% 17% 38% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (988) (755) (459) (529) (227) (220) (361) (180) (663) (123) (133) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 16% 54% 4% 55% 18% 26% 23% 16% 18% 24% 25%
Good 11% 4% 13% 18% 3% 20% 10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 10% 12%
OK 33% 32% 39% 25% 31% 22% 37% 30% 35% 37% 39% 31% 30%
Bad 13% 23% 11% 2% 22% 1% 14% 13% 9% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Terrible 21% 37% 21% 1% 40% 3% 21% 19% 25% 18% 20% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (346)  (415) (227)  (314)  (227)  (419) (282) (148) (164) (219) (365)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 39% 26% 28% 32% 34% 36% 36% 12% 29% 36%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 49% 55% 53% 51% 51% 53% 48% 2% 55% 50%
Not sure 16% 13% 12% 19% 19% 18% 15% 11% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (761) (461) (538) (230) (221) (363) (185) (667) (128) (135) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 29% 69% 7% 68% 30% 36% 29% 33% 29% 33% 35%
Inappropriate 52% 85% 49% 14% 89% 13% 52% 53% 64% 50% 54% 52% 52%
Not sure 16% 6% 22% 16% 4% 18% 19% 11% % 18% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (351) (421) (227) (320) (227) (424) (284) (149) (166) (220) (371) (242)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 43% 28% 31% 36% 35% 39% 39% 16% 34% 34%
No 49% 48% 44% 54% 46% 49% 48% 51% 44% 71% 53% 46%
Not sure 16% 14% 13% 19% 22% 15% 17% 9% 17% 12% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (759) (461) (536) (229) (221) (362) (185) (666) (128) (134) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 14% 33% 67% 13% 72% 31% 41% 33% 36% 33% 35% 38%
No 49% 78% 45% 17% 78% 14% 51% 48% 55% 49% 50% 50% 46%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 16% 10% 14% 18% 11% 12% 16% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (351) (419) (227) (319) (227) (423) (283) (149) (166) (221) (371) (239)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 11 - 13, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.224 to 2.94,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.385.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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